WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

David Edward Sweet and Robin Thomas Sweet, Co-Trustees of the The David and Robin Sweet Living Trust dated July 6, 2004 213 Bonita Ave Piedmont, CA 94611

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

David Edward Sweet and Robin Thomas Sweet, Co-Trustees of the The David and Robin Sweet Living Trust dated July 6, 2004 Same ab above

Escrow No. 2100056-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1418-10-710-064 R.P.T.T. \$11,700.00 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$11700.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$11,740.00 Pgs=4 02/02/2021 11:06 AM
TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Philip Ulfsson Hammarskjold, as Trustee of the Pinkus Family Dynasty Trust Agreement dated December 30, 2020

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to David Edward Sweet and Robin Thomas Sweet, Co-Trustees of the The David and Robin Sweet Living Trust dated July 6, 2004

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.	_ \ \
Philip Ulfsson Hammarskjold, as Trustee of the Pinkus Family Dynasty Trust Agreement dated December 30, 2020 Philip Ulfsson Hammarskjold, Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS SS:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on ,	t Agreement dated
December 30, 2020 Pl. see attached. Potential)
NOTARY PUBLIC	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale De 02100056.	eed under escrow No.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of	SANTA CLARA	,				
On JANUARY	29, 2021	before me,	BHARAT R. P.			
			(insert nam	e and title of	tne officer)	The same of the sa
personally appear	red PHILIP UL	FSSON HA	MMARSKJOLD	1		
who proved to me subscribed to the his/her/their autho person(s), or the	e on the basis of s within instrument orized capacity(ies	atisfactory e and acknow s), and that t	vidence to be the vledged to me the by his her/their	ne(person(s) v nat/he/she/the ignature(s) on	ey executed the	he same in ent the
I certify under PE paragraph is true	NALTY OF PERJ and correct.	URY under t	the laws of the S	State of Califo	rnia that the f	foregoing
WITNESS my hai	nd and official sea	ıl.			BHARAT R. PA COMM. #2192;	

(Seal)

Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 15, 2021

Signature Grant

Sale Deed Bargain,

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 68, in Block B, as shown on the Second Amended Map of Glenbrook Subdivision Unit 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 30, 1980, in Book 180, Page 1512, as Document No. 41035, Official Records.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)			\ \
a.	1418-10-710-064				\ \
b.					\ \
Ç.					\ \
d.				,	_
2.	Type of Property:				
∠. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓ Sin	igle Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.	☐ Condo/Twnhse		· Plex	Book	The state of the s
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg		mm'l/ind'l		of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural		bile Home	Notes	
i.	Other	77.0			1
ξ.	One				
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:		\$ 3	,000,000.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (val	ue of property)	\$	
C.	Transfer Tax Value			\$ _3	,000,000.00
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	1	\$ 1	1,700.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed				
,,	**************************************	•	S 375,090, Sectio	n T	
	b. Explain Reason for			<u> </u>	
	b. Explain readon a	si Exottipation.			
5.	Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being tra	nsferred: %		
	and the same of th	-			pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
					ation and belief, and can be supported
					herein. Furthermore, the parties agree
					ditional tax due, may result in a penalty
				to NRS 3	75.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly :	and severally liable for an	ly additional av			- I
Signa	iture Sch		C	apacity	Grantor
Signa	ture		/ c	apacity	
				7	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) II	NFORMATION		BUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRE	D)			(REQUIRED)
	Name: Philip Ulfsson Ha				David Edward Sweet and Robin
	ee of the Pinkus Family [t, Trustees of the The David and
Agree	ement dated December 3	0, 2020	Robi 2019		Living Trust dated September 6,
- سام ام	ess: 98 Steles	an lane	Addr		3 bout Ale
Addre	Athertan	m yare	*******************************		5 DIMINITO
City:		027	City:		mout 94111
State	: CA Zip: CA 90	027	State	CA Zi	p. (1611
. All	COMPANY/PERSO	ON REQUEST	ING RECORDING	(Require	ed if not Seller or Buyer)
Print	Name: Ticor Title of Nev				
Villanda and Communication	ess: 1483 US Highway 3		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	State, Zip: Gardnerville,				